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I. Mandatory Notices 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc., hereby 

submits the following updated mandatory notices, adding Trenton A. Ward as an 

additional back-up counsel, removing James D. Stein as an additional back-up 

counsel.  

A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))  

Petitioner designates Lionel M. Lavenue as lead counsel, Ashraf A. Fawzy as 

first back-up counsel, C. Brandon Rash, Trenton A. Ward, Cory C. Bell, and 

Jonathan R. K. Stroud as additional back-up counsel:  

Lionel M. Lavenue (Lead Counsel) 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,  
  Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
11955 Freedom Drive 
Reston, Virginia 20190-5675 

Phone: (571) 203-2700 
Fax: (202) 408-4400 
Lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 46,859 
 

Ashraf A. Fawzy (First Back-up 
Counsel) 
Unified Patents Inc.  
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 
Washington, D.C. 20009  
 

Phone: (202) 871-0110 
afawzy@unifiedpatents.com  
USPTO Reg. No. 67,914 
 
 

C. Brandon Rash (Back-up Counsel) 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,  
  Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001-4413 

Phone: (202) 408-4475 
Fax: (202) 408-4400 
brandon.rash@finnegan.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 59,121 
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Trenton A. Ward (Back-up Counsel) 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
  Garrett & Dunner LLP 
271 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 1400 
Atlanta, GA 30363-6209 
 

Phone: (404) 653-6441 
trenton.ward@finnegan.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 59,157 

Cory C. Bell (Back-up Counsel) 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
  Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
2 Seaport Lane, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02210-2001 
 

Phone: (617) 646-1641 
Fax: (202) 408-4400 
Cory.bell@finnegan.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 75,096 

Jonathan R. K. Stroud (Back-up 
Counsel) 
Unified Patents Inc.  
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 
Washington, D.C. 20009  
 

Phone: (650) 999-0455 
jonathan@unifiedpatents.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 72,518 
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B. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 43.8(b)(4))  

Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the lead 

and back-up counsel at the addresses listed above. Petitioner also consents to 

electronic service by email to UnifiedPatents-IPR2018-00883@finnegan.com. 

 
 
Dated: September 18, 2018 By: /Lionel M. Lavenue/  

Lionel M. Lavenue, Lead Counsel 
Reg. No. 46,859 
 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 

      Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
      11955 Freedom Drive 
      Reston, VA 20190 
      Tel: 571-203-2700 
      Fax: 202-408-4400 
 
      Counsel for Petitioner  

Unified Patents Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on 

September 18, 2018, via email directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at 

the following: 

William P. Rothwell 
william@noroozipc.com 

Kayvan B. Noroozi 
kayvan@noroozipc.com 

Joel P.N. Stonedale 
joel@noroozipc.com 

NOROOZI PC  
2245 Texas Drive, Suite 300  

Sugar Land, TX 77479  

Neil A. Rubin 
nrubin@raklaw.com 

Kent Shum 
kshum@raklaw.com 

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT  
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl.  

Los Angeles, CA 90025 
 

        
Dated: September 18, 2018 By: /Ashley F. Cheung/  
      Ashley F. Cheung 
      Case Manager 
      FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
      GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
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